SHIP LOOSE WITH

EACH UNIT@ @ @

11

12

. m
SSRSSNY

SSSRNY
\
ASSSANS

18 # | 7/8 DIA L\

ACCESS HOLE —
T 5 &

] DETAIL

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #012

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT Pace 1 of 2
age 1 o

4-23




LIST OF MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

=
=
4
<

LOCKER .063 AL. 5052-H32

STIFFENER, DOOR, VERT .063 AL. 50b2-H32

STIFFENER, DOOR, HORZ .063 AL. 5052-H32

STIFFENER, LOCKER .063 AL. 5052-H32

DOOR .050 AL 5052-H32
REINF. PAD 2X2 % THK ALUM.
RECESS CUP .060 ALUM
LOCK ROD 5/16 @ SPADE BOLT, STEEL
TEE HANDLE S$3200-860055, PC# 13
LKG DVC PLATE 11 GA CRES
LKG DVC CAM 12 GA CREW
LKG bVC STRAP 16 GA CRES
ESCUTCHEON 20 GA CRES

DOOR FERRULE HEYCO 58-500-b

DOOR/FRAME FERRULE HEYCO 58-5600-6

STIFFENER DOOR .050 ALUM 5052-H32

—_m | m | _m | _mfa | —m] - -
Looo\Jc)m.p.mM_\otDm\Jo)cn.p.wN_.

I S R Y N N N N I N N NI e I N rT I s e

STIFFENER .063 ALUM 5052-H32

STIFFENER .063 ALUM 5052-H32
BUMPER RUBBER
20 BOLT, H.HD. %-16 1%L STEEL
21 NUT, SELF-LKG, 36-16 STEEL
22 WASHER, FLAT, % STD. STEEL

GENERAL NOTES

1. UNIT APPROVED FOR GRADE "B" SHOCK SUPSHIP BATH APPROVAL SER#
250P/2614 DATED 26 MAR 1991.

2. FOR STOWAGE OF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:
& OBA CANISTER / 1 CARTON

LIFE JACKET

GAS MASK

GAS FREE EQUIPMENT

INVESTIGATOR’S EQUIPMENT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #012

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT Pace 2 of 2
age £ 0

4-24




EACH UNIT @

SHIP LOOSE WITH

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #013

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Page 1 of 2

4-25



LIST OF MATERIAL

NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. MATERIAL
1 LOCKER 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
2 STIFFENER, DOOR, VERT 1 063 AL. 5052-H32
3 STIFFENER, DOOR, HORZ 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
4 STIFFENER, LOCKER 4 .063 AL. 5052-H32
5 DOOR 1 .050 AL 5052-H32
6 REINF. PAD 2X2 6 ¥ THK ALUM.
7 RECESS CUP 1 .060 ALUM
8 LOCK ROD 2 5/16 @ SPADE BOLT, STEEL
9 TEE HANDLE 1 $3200-860055, PC# 13
10 LKG DVC PLATE 1 11 GA CRES

11 LKG DVC CAM 1 12 GA CREW

12 LKG DVC STRAP 1 16 GA CRES

13 ESCUTCHEON 1 20 GA CRES

14 DOOR FERRULE 2 HEYCO 58-5600-5
15 DOOR/FRAME FERRULE 4 HEYCO 58-600-6
16 DOOR/FRAME FERRULE 4 .050 ALUM 5052-H32
17 BUMPER 4 RUBBER

18 BOLT, H.HD. %-16 1%L 6 STEEL

19 NUT, SELF-LKG, %-16 6 STEEL

20 WASHER, FLAT, % STD. 6 STEEL

GENERAL NOTES

1. UNIT APPROVED FOR GRADE "B" SHOCK SUPSHIP BATH APPROVAL SER#

250P/2614 DATED 26 MAR 1991.

2. FOR STOWAGE OF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

® OBA CANISTER / 1 CARTON
LIFE JACKET

GAS MASK

GAS FREE EQUIPMENT
INVESTIGATOR’S EQUIPMENT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #013
DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Page 2 of 2

4-26




SHIP LOOSE WITH

EACH UNIT @ @

7/8 DIA
/" ACCESS HOLE

DETAIL

g

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #014

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Page 1 of 2

4-27



LIST OF MATERIAL

NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. MATERIAL
1 LOCKER 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
2 STIFFENER, DOOR, VERT 1 .063 AL. 5062-H32
3 STIFFENER, DOOR, HORZ 1 .063 AL. b052-H32
4 STIFFENER, LOCKER 4 .063 AL. 5052-H32
5 DOGR 1 .050 AL 5052-H32
6 REINF. PAD 2X2 6 Y% THK ALUM.
7 RECESS CUP 1 .050 ALUM
8 LOCK ROD 2 5/16 @ SPADE BOLT, STEEL
9 TEE HANDLE 1 S$3200-860055, PC# 13
10 LKG DVC PLATE 1 11 GA CRES

11 LKG DVC CAM 1 12 GA CREW

12 LKG DVC STRAP 1 16 GA CRES

13 ESCUTCHEON 1 20 GA CRES

14 DOOR FERRULE 2 HEYCO 58-500-5
15 DOOR/FRAME FERRULE 4 HEYCO 58-5600-6
16 STIFFENER DOOR 4 .050 ALUM 5052-H32
17 STIFFENER 4 .063 ALUM 5052-H32
18 BUMPER 4 RUBBER

19 BOLT, H.HD. %-16 1%L 6 STEEL

20 NUT, SELF-LKG, 3.-16 6 STEEL

21 WASHER, FLAT, % STD. 6 STEEL

GENERAL NOTES

T. UNIT APPROVED FOR GRADE "B" SHOCK SUPSHIP BATH APPROVAL SER#
250P/2614 DATED 26 MAR 1991,

2. FOR STOWAGE OF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:
® OBA CANISTER / 1 CARTON

LIFE JACKET

GAS MASK

GAS FREE EQUIPMENT

INVESTIGATOR’S EQUIPMENT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #014

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT bae 2 of 2
age 2 ©

4-28




274

18

SHIP LOOSE WITH

EACH UNIT@

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #015

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT Pace 1 of 2
age 1 0

4-29




LIST OF MATERIAL

NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. MATERIAL
1 LOCKER 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
2 STIFFENER, DOOR 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
3 STIFFENER, DOOR, HORZ 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
4 STIFFENER, LOCKER 4 063 AL. 5052-H32
5 DOOR 1 .050 AL 5052-H32
6 REINF. PAD 2X2 6 Y. THK ALUM.
7 RECESS CUP 1 .050 ALUM
8 LOCK ROD 2 5/16 @ SPADE BOLT, STEEL
9 TEE HANDLE 1 $3200-860055, PC# 13
10 LKG DVC PLATE 1 11 GA CRES
11 LKG DVC CAM 1 12 GA CREW
12 LKG DVC STRAP 1 16 GA CRES
13 ESCUTCHEON 1 20 GA CRES
14 DOOR FERRULE 2 HEYCO 58-500-5
15 DOOR/FRAME FERRULE 4 HEYCO 58-500-6
16 BUMPER 4 RUBBER
17 BOLT, H.HD. 3%-16 1%L 6 STEEL
18 NUT, SELF-LKG, %-16 6 STEEL
19 WASHER, FLAT, % STD. 6 STEEL

GENERAL NOTES

UNIT APPROVED FOR GRADE "B" SHOCK SUPSHIP BATH APPROVAL SER#

250P/2614 DATED 26 MAR 1991.

FOR STOWAGE OF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

OBA CANISTER / 1 CARTON
LIFE JACKET

GAS MASK

GAS FREE EQUIPMENT
INVESTIGATOR’S EQUIPMENT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #015
DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Page 2 of 2




SHIP LOOSE WITH
EACH UNIT @

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #016

Page 1 of 2

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

4-31



LIST OF MATERIAL

NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. MATERIAL
1 LOCKER 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
2 STIFFENER, DOOR, VERT 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
3 STIFFENER, DOOR, HORZ 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
4 STIFFENER, LOCKER 4 .063 AL. 5052-H32
5 DOOR 1 .060 AL 5052-H32
6 REINF. PAD 2X2 6 Y% THK ALUM.
7 RECESS CUP 1 .060 ALUM
8 LOCK ROD 2 5/16 @ SPADE BOLT, STEEL
9 TEE HANDLE 1 53200-860055, PC# 13
10 LKG DVC PLATE 1 11 GA CRES
1M LKG DVC CAM 1 12 GA CREW
12 LKG DVC STRAP 1 16 GA CRES
13 ESCUTCHEON 1 20 GA CRES
14 DOOR FERRULE 2 HEYCO 58-500-5
15 DOOR/FRAME FERRULE 4 HEYCO 58-500-6
16 STIFFENER DOOR 4 .050 ALUM 5052-H32
17 BUMPER 4 RUBBER
18 BOLT, H.HD. %-16 1%L 6 STEEL
19 NUT, SELF-LKG, %-16 6 STEEL
20 WASHER, FLAT, % STD. 6 STEEL

GENERAL NOTES

UNIT APPROVED FOR GRADE "B" SHOCK SUPSHIP BATH APPROVAL SER#

250P/2614 DATED 26 MAR 1991.

FOR STOWAGE OF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

OBA CANISTER / 1 CARTON
LIFE JACKET

GAS MASK

GAS FREE EQUIPMENT
INVESTIGATOR'S EQUIPMENT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #016
DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Page 2 of 2




SHIP LOOSE WITH

- i EACH UNIT(37)

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #017

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT Page 1 of 2

4-33




LIST OF MATERIAL

NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. MATERIAL
1 LOCKER 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
2 STIFFENER, DOOR 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
3 STIFFENER, DOOR, HORZ 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
4 STIFFENER, LOCKER 4 .063 AL. 5052-H32
5 DOOR 1 .050 AL 5052-H32
6 REINF. PAD 2X2 6 Ys THK ALUM.
7 RECESS CUP 1 .050 ALUM
8 LOCK ROD 2 5/16 @ SPADE BOLT, STEEL
9 TEE HANDLE 1 S$3200-860055, PC# 13
10 LKG DVC PLATE 1 11 GA CRES
11 LKG DVC CAM 1 12 GA CREW
12 LKG DVC STRAP 1 16 GA CRES
13 ESCUTCHEON 1 20 GA CRES
14 DOOR FERRULE 2 HEYCO 58-500-5
15 DOOR/FRAME FERRULE 4 HEYCO 58-500-6
16 BUMPER 4 RUBBER
17 BOLT, H.HD. %-16 1%L 6 STEEL
18 NUT, SELF-LKG, %-16 6 STEEL
19 WASHER, FLAT, % STD. 6 STEEL

GENERAL NOTES

1.  UNIT APPROVED FOR GRADE "B" SHOCK SUPSHIP BATH APPROVAL SER#
250P/2614 DATED 26 MAR 1991.

2. FOR STOWAGE OF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:
® OBA CANISTER / 1 CARTON

LIFE JACKET

GAS MASK

GAS FREE EQUIPMENT

INVESTIGATOR’S EQUIPMENT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #017

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT Page 2 of 2

4-34




\ SHIP LOOSE WITH

'@ EACH UNIT

17%

\ -
AAAARLL R L

DETAIL

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #018

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT bace 1 of 2
age 1 0

4-35




LIST OF MATERIAL

NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. MATERIAL
1 LOCKER 1 063 AL. 5052-H32
2 STIFFENER, DOOR, VERT 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
3 STIFFENER, DOOR, HORZ 1 063 AL. 5052-H32
4 STIFFENER, LOCKER 4 .063 AL. 5052-H32
5 DOGR 1 .050 AL 5052-H32
6 REINF. PAD 2X2 8 ¥ THK ALUM.
7 RECESS CUP 1 .050 ALUM
8 LOCK ROD 2 5/16 @ SPADE BOLT, STEEL
9 TEE HANDLE 1 S$3200-860055, PC# 13
10 LKG DVC PLATE 1 11 GA CRES
11 LKG DVC CAM 1 12 GA CREW
12 LKG DVC STRAP 1 16 GA CRES
13 ESCUTCHEON 1 20 GA CRES
14 DOOR FERRULE 2 HEYCO 58-500-5
15 DOOR/FRAME FERRULE 4 HEYCO 58-500-6
16 STIFFENER DOOR 4 .050 ALUM 5052-H32
17 BUMPER 4 RUBBER
18 BOLT, H.HD. %-16 8 STEEL 1%L
19 NUT, SELF-LKG, %-16 8 STEEL
20 WASHER, FLAT, % STD. 8 STEEL

GENERAL NOTES

UNIT APPROVED FOR GRADE "B" SHOCK SUPSHIP BATH APPROVAL SER#

250P/2614 DATED 26 MAR 1991.

FOR STOWAGE OF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

OBA CANISTER / 1 CARTON
LIFE JACKET

GAS MASK

GAS FREE EQUIPMENT
INVESTIGATOR’S EQUIPMENT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #018
DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Page 2 of 2




EACH UNIT@

SHIP LOOSE WITH

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #019

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Page 1 of 2

4-37



LIST OF MATERIAL

NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. MATERIAL
1 LOCKER 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
2 STIFFENER, DOOR 4 .050 ALUM
3 STIFFENER, DOOR, HORZ 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
4 STIFFENER, LOCKER 4 .063 AL. 5052-H32
5 DOOR 1 .060 AL 5052-H32
6 REINF. PAD 2X2 6 % THK ALUM.
7 RECESS CUP 1 .060 ALUM
8 LOCK ROD 2 5/16 @ SPADE BOLT, STEEL
9 TEE HANDLE 1 S$3200-860055, PC# 13
10 LKG DVC PLATE 1 11 GA CRES
11 LKG DVC CAM 1 12 GA CREW
12 LKG DVC STRAP 1 16 GA CRES
13 ESCUTCHEON 1 20 GA CRES
14 DOOR FERRULE 2 HEYCO 58-500-5
15 DOOR/FRAME FERRULE 4 HEYCO 58-500-6
16 BUMPER 4 RUBBER
17 BOLT, H.HD. %-16 6 STEEL 1%L
18 NUT, SELF-LKG, %-16 6 STEEL
19 WASHER, FLAT, 3% STD. 6 STEEL

GENERAL NOTES

UNIT APPROVED FOR GRADE "B" SHOCK SUPSHIP BATH APPROVAL SER#

250P/2614 DATED 26 MAR 1991.

FOR STOWAGE OF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

OBA CANISTER / 1 CARTON
LIFE JACKET

GAS MASK

GAS FREE EQUIPMENT
INVESTIGATOR’S EQUIPMENT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #019
DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Page 2 of 2




SHIP LOOSE WITH

EACH UNIT @

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #020

DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT Pace 1 of 2
gelo

4-39




LIST OF MATERIAL

NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. MATERIAL
1 LOCKER 1 .063 AL. 5052-H32
2 STIFFENER, DOOR 4 .060 AL 5052-H32
3 BUMPER 4 RUBBER
4 STIFFENER, LOCKER 4 .063 AL. 5052-H32
5 DOOR 1 .060 AL 5052-H32
6 REINF. PAD 2X2 4 ¥% THK ALUM.
7 RECESS CUP 1 .050 ALUM
8 LOCK ROD 2 5/16 @ SPADE BOLT, STEEL
9 TEE HANDLE 1 53200-860055, PC# 13
10 LKG DVC PLATE 1 11 GA CRES
11 LKG DVC CAM 1 12 GA CREW
12 LKG DVC STRAP 1 16 GA CRES
13 ESCUTCHEON 1 20 GA CRES
14 DOOR FERRULE 2 HEYCO 58-500-5
15 DOOR/FRAME FERRULE 4 HEYCO 58-500-6
16 BOLT, H.HD. %-16 4 STEEL 1%L
17 NUT, SELF-LKG, 3%-16 4 STEEL
18 WASHER, FLAT, % STD. 4 STEEL

GENERAL NOTES

UNIT APPROVED FOR GRADE "B" SHOCK SUPSHIP BATH APPROVAL SER#

250P/2614 DATED 26 MAR 1991.

FOR STOWAGE OF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

OBA CANISTER / 1 CARTON
LIFE JACKET

GAS MASK

GAS FREE EQUIPMENT

INVESTIGATOR’S EQUIPMENT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #020
DAMAGE CONTROL LOCKER, VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Page 2 of 2




1/4 DIA ROD

—] 9"

1/ 4"—m= i‘ ‘“4
X
DRILL 7/32" / D T "

DIA HOLE
(TYP)

e— 3/16"

D O 1/2° RAD

3/8"
9 SUB—-BASE
DETAL A e 34-1/2" = 2-1/2" x 2" x 3/1¢"
ANGLE
25" 27

L PLAN (SUB-BASE)

— i — -1/

.- 34172 -]

5-3/4" —a| |-m— T
' (TYP)

| | i 8 34
B i%[ OONE ¢

(SEE DET A) +

1 1

\ T
ELEVATION

E.EVAﬂON 1/4" ENSOQUITE QN TOP
(NO DOORS) OF SHELVES & SIDES,
BACK & BOT LOCKER

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 021

DEWATERING KIT STOWAGE LOCKER
PAGE 1 OF 3

DCESOZY

4-41



4" x 50" FIRE HOSE (| KIT BAG

4" x 50" FIRE HOSE | KIT BAG

1-1/2" x 2" x 50" FIRE HOSE(2)
2-1/2" x 27 x 50' FIRE HOSE(4

CTFGL PRTL SUB-PUMP (2)
EDUCTOR (2)

i

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 021

DEWATERING KIT STOWAGE LOCKER
PAGE 2 OF 3

DCESO21B

4-42



ASSY LIST OF MATERIAL
QTy Prj‘gT NAME MATERIAL REFERENCES REMARKS
6 1 |HINGE, 2" x 1-5/8" STL CAD PLTD | NN STOCK
17-15-302
6 2 | ANTI-RATTLER RUBBER PURE
GUM
1 3 | LOCKING DEVICE SEE DET DWG |ASSY64, REF 6
1 4 |LOCKER SEE DET DWG REF 5
36 | 5 |HUCK RIVET SELF PLUGGING ALUMINUM
BLIND NO. P-6-D
12 6 |HUCK COMMERCIAL LOCK BOLT ALUMINUM
NO. CLPB F6-2
AS | 7 |1/4 ENSOLITE TY Il RUBBER MIL-P-15280
REQ'D
AS | & |BONDING AGENT CEMENT MIL-A-24179
REQ'D
12LF | 9 |ANGLE, BASE, MED STL
2-1/72" x 2" x 3/16
24 | 10 |[BOLT, 1/4"-20UNC 2A STL (ZINC COAT) L-3/4
24 | 11 |NUT, HEX STL (ZINC COAT) TACK WELD TO
1/4"-20UNC 2B PT # 9 IN SHOP
24 | 12 |WASHER, LOCK STL (ZINC COAT)
6 13 |LASHING STAPLE MED STL SEE DETAIL D

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 021

DEWATERING KIT STOWAGE LOCKER
PAGE 3 OF 3

4-43

pLEsonc




-
H
T

ISOMETRIC VIEW

PLAN

2
4—‘ ’_7 3/4 STAPLE —— |——- 1-3/4"
‘ 4-1/4 N

! Lo -1+/4" l ’—[I

ELEVATION BULKHEAD / SIDE VIEW

N

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 022

EDUCTOR, (1-1/2")
VERTICAL STOWAGE BRACKET

4-44




5 Z
R - -
v £
;:U
—
a3
A\
<§§<,

SEE .
ETiH\IL N
9 ! N
/3211
19 Oig N
Ap, "0
A LE\\ 28"5
N 3 /8
A
Q

1/4" DIA. ROD

—f— 1/2" RAD.
'
v

le—1-1/2"—|

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 023
EDUCTOR, (1-1/2”) VERTICAL STOWAGE RACK

4-45

DCLso2s



DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 024

EDUCTOR, (2-1/2”) PERI-JET
HORIZONTAL STOWAGE

4-46




1/4" DIA. ROD

I
3

1/2" RAD.

fe—1-1/2")

DETAILL A

/

/

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 025

EDUCTOR, (2-1/2”) PERI-JET
VERTICAL STOWAGE RACK

4-47

DCES025



DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 026

EDUCTOR/PERI-JET, (1-1/2” / 2-1/2")
VERTICAL STOWAGE RACK

4-48

DCESOZ6



TUBEAXIAL FAN STOWAGE

3/8" DIA. ROD

RAD.

1»

ez

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 027

FAN STOWAGE, (DCRS), TUBEAXIAL
BHD MOUNTED (GRATING)

ocesoz?

4-49



RED DEVLL FAN STOWAGE

3/8 DIA. ROD

RAD.

"

ez

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 028

FAN STOWAGE RED DEVIL
BHD MOUNTED (GRATING)

DCES0Z8

4-50



1/4" DIA. ROD

1/4" RAD.
i

le— 11— RED DEVIL FAN STOWAGE (DECK MOUNTED)
DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 029

FAN STOWAGE RED DEVIL
BHD/DK MOUNTED (PLATE)

4-51



RED DEVI. FAN STOWAGE

BULKHEAD——:EE

2" x 27 x 1/4
ANGLE STEEL
B . (TYPICAL)

DECK
] m | ol
&

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 030

FAN STOWAGE RED DEVIL
VERTICAL POSITION

DCESO30

4-52



1/4 DiA. ROD

1/4” RAD.

e— 17— TUBEAXIAL FAN STOWAGE (DECK MOUNTED)
DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 031

FAN STOWAGE (PASSAGEWAY) TUBEAXIAL
BHD/DK MOUNTED (PLATE)

DCESO031

4-53



WATER DRIVEN FAN STOWAGE

3/8" DIA. ROD

RAD.

1”

o2

DETAR A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 032

FAN STOWAGE (DCRS) WATER DRIVEN
BHD MOUNTED (GRATING)

DCESHIZ

4-54



1S -
.'//: )
. i
44 {(
= =L

- 20-1/2" ———————-

QUICK RELEASE STRAP
1" x 30" SYNTHETIC WEB

DECK\

14 DECK PAD
15" x 4" x 1/4" STEEL
= =

‘ r ARpas X
1 /’f’ Fﬁgf//—

WATER DRIVEN FAN

STAPLE
3/8" © ROUND BAR

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 033

FAN STOWAGE, WATER DRIVEN
DECK MOUNTED

4-55

DCESOIS



1/4" DIA. ROD

l 1/4" RAD.
P

|‘_1"———-p| WATER DRIVEN FAN STOWAGE (DECK MOUNTED)
DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 034

FAN STOWAGE WATER DRIVEN
BHD/DK MOUNTED (PLATE)

4-56



1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 3/16" ANGLE
{TYPICAL})

-——27"—-

! i t

! ! 1" DIA PIPE \
: M K DOOR (OPEN) \

b= —--=
PLAN
ISOMETRIC VIEW
DOOR (OPEN)

- & \2 x 3/16" FLAT BAR
’ L ‘T::_::_
16" ﬁ \ D
* 3 T ‘\\

ELEVATION SIDE VIEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 035

FIREFIGHTERS' BOOT STOWAGE RACK (LOCKER MOUNTED)
VERSION 1

4-57

DCES0IS



1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 3/16" ANGLE
(TYPICAL)

24"

PLAN

DOOR {DPEN)

oz /T ”/-“‘l'[
yd DOOR (OPEN)

\

KRR K RRRAS
SZ0RITHLHRAHKL
%ﬂ&&g@%@%@?
LRSS

ELEVATION SIDE VIEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 036

FIREFIGHTERS' BOOT STOWAGE RACK (DECK MOUNTED)
VERSION 2

4-58

DCESO36



BEAM

S 1 ———

BEAM

BUNGI CORD & BOOTS
NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.

ISOMETRIC VIEW

SEE DETAIL=A

BULKHEAD
SEE DETAIL~A \ 1/4" THK PLATE
/ 2"] /
i

ELEVATION

1/4" DIA ROD

1/4" RAD

\—- BEAM

SIDE VEW

NOTES:
1. WELD PLATE TO BEAM.
2. LENGTH/BOOT STOWAGE RATIO:

10 INCHES = 1 PAIR
20 INCHES = 2 PAIRS
30 INCHES = 3 PAIRS
40 INCHES = 4 PAIRS
S0 INCHES = 5 PAIRS

60 INCHES = 6 PAIRS (MAX)

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 037
FIREFIGHTERS’ BOOT STOWAGE RACK (BEAM MOUNTED)

VERSION 3

4-59

DCLS037



BU EAD

10

1
1-1/4 ——| ——

—-— r'y |m—

PLAN

1

1-1/2"

:‘r 1/4 RAD.
NOTES:

1.) ONE PAIR OF BOOTS EACH SIDE.

2.) BOOTS ARE SECURED BY ELASTIC
CORD (NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

DECK

£
J

F 4 |
! " . n
W o :/‘1—1/2 x 1=1/2" x 1/4" ANGLE
|
i
|

»—I.K 3/8" » ROUND BAR STIRRUP

BULKHEAD

FIREFIGHTERS' BCOQTS \

DECK

ELEVATION

SIDE VEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 038
FIREFIGHTERS' BOOT STOWAGE (BHD MOUNTED)

VERSION 4

4-80

OCES038



21" L [i
* L \ 1
1" ¢ ROUND BAR

ISOMETRIC VIEW

2" x 3/16" FLAT BAR \

#
&
18"
, N
l SEE DETAIL A

(PAGE 2)

1/4" » ROUND BAR (2}
/SEE DETAIL B {PAGE 2

54" [l 0l
f I

42"

}

ELEVATION SIDE VEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 039

FIREFIGHTERS’ ENSEMBLE STOWAGE (HANGER BAR)
VERSION 1 (PAGE 1 OF 2)

4-61

DCESQI9A



1—7 15" —— =

3/8" DIA.

3/4" # ROUND BAR 3 x 2 x 1/4 FB ROUND BAR
/ 7/8" DIA,
e |
'(Pwwmm(-i\g:ga;m .
I (NI RIE N
|

IR FIREFIGHTERS"
|| IRIRNIRRIREIE ENSEMBLES (6)

U U o o U g |
|

uwuwuv

DETARL A DETAL C

LOCKER
/2 x 3 x 1/8 FB

s

)

1/4 ® ROUND BAR

DETAL B

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 039

FIREFIGHTERS' ENSEMBLE STOWAGE (HANGER BAR)
VERSION 1 (PAGE 2 OF 2)

4-62



- 27" — + ﬁ
* i i 10-1/2" T £
21" —=——f
S i
3/4" © ROUND BAR \
PLAN \

ISOMETRIC VIEW

2" x 3/16” FLAT BAR
——-l 107 ’-—— \
SEE DEATIL A
(PAGE 2)
(- = |

SEE DETAIL B
(PAGE 2)\

-
—_— -y

54" l= D ABT il 0
f I 68"
42"
] i 1 l | i
ELEVATION : SIDE VIEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 040

FIREFIGHTERS' ENSEMBLE STOWAGE (HOOK)
VERSION 2 (PAGE 1 OF 2)

4- 6 3 DCESQ40A



/40
ROUND BAR )

3/8" DIA.
ROUND BAR

N
__;} & 7/8 DIA.
= f
F AT e o
|
|
|

n Vi ! FIREFIGHTERS® ENSEMBLES
1BIRk L,///_(s) EACH SIDE OF LKR

DETAL A DETAL C
LOCKER
’//////_ 2" x 3 x 1/8° FB
2 BUCKLE
1/2" RAD. 1" NYLON WEB
2" " _H"ﬂ,///’ )
i —— -’/”x
-~ 1/4 & ROUND BAR
DETAL B

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 040

FIREFIGHTERS' ENSEMBLE STOWAGE (HOOK)
VERSION 2 (PAGE 2 OF 2)

DCES0408

4-64



[ 48" ———
[ 48"
'—| 13 feem—

g I I

i}

E 21" 21"

f

I
[ — 1 !
’-— 45-1/2" —m=

e SUB-BASE
e 14 PLAN (SIB-BASE)\_® 2-1/2" x 2 x 3/1€
ANGLE
PLAN

LOUVERS 0 - 19"—
/ D / ON=0 /@
I o " ’ i
4 —- A N |
' ¥ (TYP)
i 72" }

=4 | L e

ELEVATION oo SIDE VIEW

ELEVATION 1/4" ENSOLITE ON TOP
e (NO DOORE) OF SHELVES & SIDES,
BACK & BOT LOCKER

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 041

FIREFIGHTERS’' ENSEMBLE COVERALL STOWAGE LOCKER
VERSION 3 (PAGE 1 OF 2)

DCESO41A

4-85



ASSY LIST OF MATERIAL
QTY Pr?gT NAME MATERIAL REFERENCES REMARKS
6 1 HINGE, 2" «x 1—5/8” STL CAD PLTD NN STQCK
17-15-302
b 2 | ANTI-RATTLER RUBBER PURE
GUM
1 3 | LOCKING DEVICE SEE DET DWG |ASSY64, REF 6
1 4 | LOCKER SEE DET DWG REF 5
36 5 |HUCK RIVET SELF PLUGGING ALUMINUM
BLIND NO, P-6-D
12 6 |HUCK COMMERCIAL LOCK BOLT ALUMINUM
NO. CLPB F6-2
AS 7 1/4" ENSOLITE TY Il RUBBER MIL-P-15280
REQ'D
AS 8 |BONDING AGENT CEMENT MIL-A-24179
REQ'D
12LF 9 | ANGLE, BASE, MED STL
2-1/7" x 7' x 3/16"
724 10 | BOLT, 1/4"—20UNC 2A STL (ZINC COAT) L-3/4"
74 11 | NUT, HEX STL (ZlNC COAT) TACK WELD TOQ
1/4"-*20UNC 2B PT # 9 IN SHOP
24 12 | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4" STL (ZlNC COAT)
4 13 |HOOK, COAT COM’L STL  [BLAINE WINDOW | OR EQUAL
CEILING MOUNTED INC. PT # 6212
8 14 | RIVET, AVEX COM'L AL OR EQUAL
3/16° DIA,

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 041

FIREFIGHTERS' ENSEMBLE COVERALL STOWAGE LOCKER
VERSION 3 (PAGE 2 OF 2)

4-66

DCESQ418




BUTTERFLY CLIP USED FOR STOWAGE
OF FIRE FIGHTERS HELMET - MATERIAL
TO BE CRES/CARBON STEEL 1/4 LB
PLATE — DEBURR ALL EDGES.

A
FIRE FIGHTERS HELMET (TYP) / \

1-3/4"

CITI{;LEZ) \ / h 4

< 3’ 1 4

INSTALLATION
MOUNTING SINGLE HELMET +
WELDi § Z :WELD 9/+16"
£ 4
BHD/q
BUTTERFLY CLIP — FULL

1—5/8

FULL HALF
CLIP CLIP (2) WELD\ i :WELD 9/1 6"
£

INSTALLTION MOUNTING
HELMETS SIDE BY SIDE 4

BHD
BUTTERFLY CLIP - HALF

NOTE: 1. CUT CLIP IN HALF FOR SINGLE HELMET MOUNTING, USE
FULL CLIP WHEN MOUNTING HELMETS SIDE BY SIDE.

2. USE HELMET AS MODEL FOR DISTANCE WHEN INSTALLING CLIPS,

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 042

FIREFIGHTERS’ HELMET STOWAGE
(BUTTERFLY CLIP)

4-87

DCESH4Z



3.375" 6" DIA. THRU
o |

8" —t— 8 RAD. (TYP) 4 PLACES

# |

3.5 \

...*_......,_ I i
5]

|<712”—>
‘l= 17 »]
C F % @) W
: |
! ! ol
i i 1" DIA. PIPE SH
I I
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
TO SUIT ! !
I I
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
: |
| | ol N
1T |
] ) )
6 =) L
! Jl : |

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 043

FIREFIGHTERS’ HELMET STOWAGE RACK
VERSION 1

4-68



2" X 1/4" FLAT BAR

10

L

—

N\ /
=
+ L—J—s—sﬂ' MOUNTING SURFACE
3/4" DIA. PIPE ‘\
[-6=3/4"»
(TYP)
] 1 |
48" [ | L
24"
] _: B I [ = <
"

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 044

FIREFIGHTERS' HELMET STOWAGE RACK
VERSION 2 (LIGHT WEIGHT)

DCES0448

4-69



[ ——— 38" ———

24"

PLAN (SUB-BASE)

24

SUB—BASE
2-1/2 x 2 x 3/1¢"
ANGLE

+
LI

DETAL-A
(ENLARGED)

—— 1-1/4

SCALING LADDER STOWAGE
2-1/2" x 7" x 3/16" ANGLE

BOX STIFFENER \

/'K DRILL 5 HOLES

IN LOCKER
TEMPLATE
PART NO. 13

A=

1

1*-
6"4"},_

13
SEE DETAIL-A

SECTION B-B

1/4" ENSOLITE ON TOP
OF SHELVES & SIDES,
BACK & BOT LOCKER

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 045
FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT & PROXIMITY SUIT STOWAGE LOCKER

PAGE 1 OF 3

4-70

OCESD454



KIT
BAG

KIT
BAG

PROXIMITY
SUITS
(2) PROXIMITY
suIT
HELMET
2

IN—LINE EDUCTOR (2)

4 FT APFLICATOR (2}

BIN FOR
VARICUS
NOZZLES

24" BOLT
CUTTER

#12 HAMMER / PICK AXE / 38" PINCH

1-1/2" x 50’ FIRE HOSE||_q1 /27 x 50°
FIRE HOSE

1-1/2" x 50" FIRE HOSE
| ]

STOWAGE GUIDANCE PLAN

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 045

FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT & PROXIMITY SUIT STOWAGE LOCKER
PAGE 2 OF 3

OCESQ45B

4-71



ASSY LIST OF MATERIAL
QTY Pﬁg‘T NAME MATERIAL REFERENCES REMARKS
b 1 HINGE, 2" x 1-5/8” STL CAD PLTD NN STOCK
17-15-302
6 | 2 |ANTI-RATTLER RUBBER PURE
GUM
1 3 | LOCKING DEVICE SEE DET DWG |ASSY64, REF 6
1 | 4 |LOCKER SEE DET DWG |  REF 5
36 | 5 HUCK RIVET SELF PLUGGING ALUMINUM
BLIND NO. P-6-D
12 6 |HUCK COMMERCIAL LOCK BOLT ALUMINUM
NO. CLPB F6-2
AS 7 1/4" ENSOLITE TY 1l RUBBER MIL-P-15280
REQ'D
AS 8 | BONDING AGENT CEMENT MIL-A-24179
REQ'D
12LF 9 | ANGLE, BASE, MED STL
2-1/2" x 2" x 3/16’
24 10 | BOLT, 1/4"-20UNC 2A STL (ZlNC COAT) L-3/4"
24 11 | NUT, HEX STL (ZINC COAT) TACK WELD TO
1/4"—20UNC 2B PT # 9 IN SHOP
24 12 | WASHER, LOCK STL (ZlNC COAT)
1 13 | SCALING LADDER MED STL
5 14 |RIVET, AVEX COM’L AL OR EQUAL
3/16" DIA.
2 15 |HOOK, COAT COM’L STL |BLAINE WINDOW | OR EQUAL
CEILING MOUNTED INC. PT # 6212
4 16 |RIVET, AVEX COM'L AL OR EQUAL
3/16" DIA.

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 045

FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT & PROXIMITY SUIT STOWAGE LOCKER
PAGE 3 OF 3

4-72

DCESO45C




12 GA SHEET

PLAN

FORM TO 3SUIT

1/4" x 4" STEEL
FLAT STOCK

- {27 ———

M-

10" RAD RN
\\\ \\‘
§/4 x 2" STEEL —/\
WELD OR BOLT TO VERTICAL STINGER FLATSTOCK
ELEVATION SIDE VEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 046
FIRE HOSE HANGER STOWAGE RACK

4-73

DCES04&



GAS FREE ENGINEER’S LOCKER

ALUMINUM
=
e <g-a ‘
1 =1
_ {
%
/

PLAN
=
= 60 b
| =
o
ELEVATION SIDE VIEW
NOTES:
1. MATERIAL:
ALUMINUM - WHEN MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
DWG # 53605-630718 MODIFIED.
2. FINISH AS SPECIFIED.
3. DOOR HAS LEVER HANDLE WITH PADLOCK EYE AND UP & DOWN BOLTS
(PADLOCK NOT FURNISHED WITH LOCKER).
4, JAMESTOWN METAL SKETCH SK 226—-1-N.
5, STENCIL 2", RED LETTERS:"GAS FREE ENGINEER".

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 047

GAS FREE ENGINEER STOWAGE
VERSION 1

DCESD47

4-74



f—— 27" e

18"
L-_-1-1/f
24-1/2"

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES (5) —\

ELEVATION

ELEVATION
{NO DOORS)

SIDE VIEW

1/4" ENSOLITE ON TOP OF SHELVES
& BETWEEN TRACKS, BOTTOM
& BACK OF LOCKER

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 048

GAS FREE ENGINEER EQUIPMENT STOWAGE LOCKER
VERSION 2 (PAGE 1 OF 2)

4-75

DCESO48A



ASSY LIST OF MATERIAL
QTY Plj‘gT NAME MATERIAL REFERENCES REMARKS
) 1 HINGE, 2° x 1—5/8" STL CAD PLTD NN STOCK
17-15-302
b 2 | ANTI-RATTLER RUBBER PURE
GUM
1 3 |LOCKING DEVICE SEE DET DWG |ASSY64, REF 6
1 4 | LOCKER SEE DET DWG REF 5
36 5 |HUCK RIVET SELF PLUGGING ALUMINUM
BLIND NO. P-6-D
12 6 |HUCK COMMERCIAL LOCK BOLT ALUMINUM
NO. CLPB F6-2
AS 7 1/4” ENSOLITE 1Y Il RUBBER MiL—P-15280
REQ’D
AS 8 | BONDING AGENT CEMENT MIL—A-24179
REQ'D

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 048

VERSION 2 (PAGE 2 OF 2)

GAS FREE ENGINEER EQUIPMENT STOWAGE LOCKER

4-76

DCES04BE




MCU 2P PROTECTIVE MASK/LIFE JACKET/ANTI—FLASH GEAR
STACKED STOWAGE CABINET WITH OPTIONAL QUANTITY OF SHELVES
DEPENDING ON REQUIREMENTS AND SPACE AVAILABLE.

~

./

[ V7YY

/H

/ ~y
HQN STE
&
2'1

X o
2|
FDN

NOTE: INDIVIDUAL BOXES TO BE
.0625" ALUMINUM. SPOT WELDED.

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 049

GENERAL QUARTERS EQUIPMENT STOWAGE
VERSION 1

4-77

DCESD4e



[t—— 27" -
F
| +
E 18
|
m *
| ————
ot 11/4"
24-1/7
PLAN

_____T
]
t
t
|
:
|
1

6-1/4"
(TYP) o_————— —

a

il
| 11
| il
Lo
L

I
I Rttt
\ ’ + ettt
I
| Qo———z=>
o s
ELEVATION ELEVATION SIDE VIEW

{NO DOORS)

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 050

GENERAL QUARTERS EQUIPMENT STOWAGE LOCKER
VERSION 2 (PAGE 1 OF 2)

DCESO504

4-78



ASSY LIST OF MATERIAL
QTY PﬁgT NAME MATERIAL REFERENCES REMARKS
6 1 HINGE, 2" x 1-5/8" STL CAD PLID NN STOCK
17-15-302
6 2 | ANTI-RATTLER RUBBER PURE
GUM

1 3 |LOCKING DEVICE SEE DET DWG |ASSY64, REF 6
1 4 | LOCKER SEE DET DWG REF 5
36 5 |HUCK RIVET SELF PLUGGING ALUMINUM

BLIND NO. P-6-D
12 6 |[HUCK COMMERCIAL LOCK BOLT ALUMINUM

NO. CLPB F6-2

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 050

GENERAL QUARTERS EQUIPMENT STOWAGE LOCKER
VERSION 2 (PAGE 2 OF 2)

DCESOS0Q

4-79



MCU 2P PROTECTIVE MASK/LIFE JACKET/ANTI-FLASH GEAR
STACKED STOWAGE CABINET WITH OPTIONAL QUANTITY OF SHELVES
DEPENDING ON REQUIREMENTS AND SPACE AVAILABLE.

\
Jf?

/ S ;/ g N
;
/ NUTSP! sc/R‘l Lo
/ , " (29 EpWS/
83 L
¢
‘\RBQN ALXU ‘\1
STee N
L2 0 1/
Xy | peg’ |
FDN |

NOTE: INDIVIDUAL BOXES TO BE
.0625" ALUMINUM. SPOT WELDED.

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 051

GENERAL QUARTERS EQUIPMENT STOWAGE
VERSION 3

DCESOS

4-80



BACKING STRIP
" x 1/4 FB x 1-1/2"

— /8"
1/ 4 —m *& ~—‘ -— 1 /4" .

-
@%@ ————— -
'\.q’:})

#8 RH MACH SCREWS
7/16" RAD 32NC-2

3/16" DIA

BAG HOOK

BACKING STRIP
1" x 1/4" FB x 1=-1/2"

e
" "
1/4"—= "' "‘ ~-—1/4 ’ "C" RAD .
— e m— "F

-
N ™
—B=0
S
-
m
[
|
N

#8 RH MACH SCREWS
32NC-2

BOLT CUTTER HOOK

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 052

HOOKS, MISCELLANEOUS DAMAGE CONTROL STOWAGE
PAGE 1 OF 3

DCESOE24

4-81



/ BHD
17—
+

SR

3/16" DIA

"N" STAPLE

3/8" DIA STEEL STOCK

1-1/8 RAD

1" RAD

STEEL ROD

3/8 RAD

1/4" DIA STEEL ROD

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 052
HOOKS, MISCELLANEOUS DAMAGE CONTROL STOWAGE

PAGE 2 OF 3

4-82

OCES052B



BULKHEAD \
. 4=1/2" ———

- 1/4" DIA ROD
== /4
] / + —E
— f

19/32” RAD

1/4" RAD

"¥" SUPPORT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 052

HOOKS, MISCELLANEOUS DAMAGE CONTROL STOWAGE
PAGE 3 OF 3

DCESQ5IC

4-83



BOTTOM PLATE

BULKHEAD 4-1/2 x 4=1/2" x /&
\ ‘

4- 1/2

} “

' x 1/4" FB . 24-1/7"
PLAN ISOMETRIC VIEW
24-1/2" x 12-1/4" x 1/4" PLATE
BULKHEAD (HALF ROUND)

BULKHEAD
- - ' x 1/4 FB \\
[

\ 12"
\
L B BOTTOM PLATE /
12-1/4" RAD
ELEVATION SIDE VIEW

1-1/2” x 50’ FIRE HOSE CRADLE

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 053

HOSE STOWAGE (CRADLE)
VERSION 1 (PAGE 1 OF 3)

DCES9534

4-84



BOTTOM PLATE
BULKHEAD / 5-1/2" x 5-1/2" x /&4

2" x 1/4" FB

\\

e 267 ————
PLAN ISOMETRIC VEW

268" x 13 x 1/4 PLATE

BULKHEAD (HALF ROUND) BULKHEAD
. - 7 x 1/4 B —\
i
y
1
4

12-1/2
e D BOTTOM PLATE J
13" RAD
ELEVATION SIDE VEW

2-1/2” x 50’ FIRE HOSE CRADLE

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 053

HOSE STOWAGE (CRADLE)
VERSION 1 (PAGE 2 OF 3)

4-85

DCESAS38



BOTTOM PLATE

BULKHEAD
\ / 7-1/4 x 7-1/4 x /4 |
/ 'I -

2" x 1/4' FB *

PLAN ISOMETRIC VEW

28" x 147 x 1/4 PLATE

BULKHEAD (HALF ROUND) BULKHEAD
. .- 7« 1/4 FB \
! \
¥
1
\

t
‘g BOTTOM PLATE J

14" RAD
ELEVATION SIDE VEW

4” x 50’ DISCHARGE HOSE CRADLE

13-1/2"

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 053

HOSE STOWAGE (CRADLE)
VERSION 1 (PAGE 3 OF 3)

4-86

OCES053C



NOM ¢ {HOSE) "A" DIMENSION
1-1/2" 4 x 1/4 x 2-3/4" STEEL FB (AS REQUIRED)
2-1/2" & x 1/4 x 4-1/2" STEEL FB (AS REQUIRED)
g 4 x 1/4" x 6-5/8" STEEL FB (AS REQUIRED)

PAD, TAPPED, ROUND, 3/8"-16 UNC-2 BX,

1" LONG STEEL (AS REQUIRED)

BOLT, HEX HEAD, SELF LOCKING, 3/8°=16 UNC-2 A, 1"

LONG, STEEL (AS REQUIRED)

BOLT, HEX HEAD, 3/8'-16 UNC—2 A, 1" LONG, STEEL (AS REQUIRED}

ClOI0I0

NUT, HEX, SELF LOCKING, 3/8"—UNCJ-3 8, STEEL (AS REQUIRED}

'
| | A" SEE TABLE
£ i /

"A' SEE TABLE /

|

|
[ / I
26" x & x 1/4" STEEL FB (AS REQUIRED)

PLAN

FLAT HOSE COILED
/ 13/32" DIA HOLE
(6 PLACES TYP)

u

"A" SEE TABLE

11" x 4" x 1/4 STEEL FB (AS REQUIRED)

ELEVATION SIDE VEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 054

HOSE STOWAGE (CRADLE)
VERSION 2

DCES054

4-87



QUICK RELEASE PIN

112 3/8" RAD (TYP) —\

1/8 DlA.

ﬂ I
|
| | . 1
LI j
_|__' [T SEE DETAIL A ]
T TN ~T
i e
e
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
BN o
1-5/8"
20-3/4" ! ! /
12 | |
I I
I I
I I
: l 2 x 14—
I I FLAT BAR
Ll
I I
I I
I |
I I
I I
I I

T
i

- 10-3/4" —‘

g— 1 /4"

| i |
1-13/18"
3 RAD (TYP)
Y | % 33—
3/4"4—J—v

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 055
HOSE STOWAGE BRACKET (FOUR 3” x 10° SUCTION ONLY)

4-88

DCESOSS



2.25" RAD.

3 s
—1.25

Y @
5 3.375°
2.3125"
P

625" — 5 ———— pt————— g ———

= = )

5 ¥

73 ‘JBF —» L*i.3125"

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 056
HOSE STOWAGE RACK (ONE 4” x 10’ DISCHARGE HOSE)

4-89




DETAL A

PLATE

=

10-3/8"

|

—e

DETAL B

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 057
HOSE STOWAGE RACK, ONE 2” x 20’ EXHAUST RUBBER HOSE - P250

AND TWO 2-1/2” x 50’ FIRE HOSE

4-90

OCESOST



N
—»

6257 t—— 4'————— 5"

= o= i

75— J
B - L 1.3125"

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 058

HOSE STOWAGE RACK (THREE 3" x 10° SUCTION HOSE - P250)
OR (FOUR 2-1/2” x 10’ SUCTION HOSE - SUB-PUMP)

4-91




Y
w
. S

63 /8"p

“——

NN

— 5" —»

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 059
HOSE STOWAGE RACK (TWO 1-1/2” x 50’ FIRE HOSE)

4-92

OCESQ59



BULKHEAD \
/ 4
2" x 3/16" B — *

— - 2 |

PLAN
ISOMETRIC VIEW
1/4" DIA HOLE

BULKHEADQ\ % BULKHEAD ‘\
- '. |

\ 1" d o + )

+
f /O z

1
I I
. /“"—“"" 2’ RAD
1/7" DIA HOLE

(FOR TIEDOWN)

ELEVATION SIDE VIEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 060
HOSE STOWAGE RACK (HARD HOSE CLIPS) 10° AND 20’ LENGTHS

DCESden

4-93



ISOMETRIC VEW

== - *
u 3%”
PLAN
12 x 2° FLAT STOCK
|—— 12 ——I—— 12" ——|--— 12" -—| + 4
[ T 5 5 T | +
s J 13" RAD
)3
ELEVATION 4 SIDE VEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 061

HOSE STOWAGE RACK (HARD SUCTION)
3-1/2” x 36” AND 3-1/2” x 84” LENGHTS

DCESO6

4-94



o
-
e

BULKHEAD MOUNTED {HORIZONTAL)

D20 TPI WINGNUT

e UL ——p

5]

1.5

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 062

LADDER, (6 FT SCALING) STOWAGE BRACKETS
HORIZONTAL

4-95

DCESQSZ



DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 063

LADDER, (6 FT SCALING) STOWAGE BRACKETS
VERTICAL

4-96

DCESUES



S

. 13-7/8" —

—7/8" x 1/8 FLAT STOCK

o
|

—] e sy \/[

ISOMETRIC VIEW

1” x 1" 1/8 ANGLE

e 13=7 /B ——m

e ——— 13" —— -

1" DIA PIPE -
' — / 1
]

s i | —F

ELEVATION SIDE VIEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 064
MISCELLANEOUS ACCESS TOOL STOWAGE RACK

4-97

DCESDE



. » g
1/4" DIA. ROD 12’3/
1=1/2" 1" RAD. 1/4" PLATE
i ) |

| 2
DETAL "A"

Fl-a-1/27
DETAL "B"
VERSION 1 (BHD MOUNT) 1

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 065
NFTI STOWAGE RACK

DCESGES

4-98



SUB-BASE

ot 43— e 2-1/2" x 2 x 3/16"
ANGLE
22"

L\--\A/—_/‘ PLAN (SUB-BASE)

— 11 /4"

797

. 47 ] 20"

/@ /_® 8-1/2 —w | oo/ |1 -
|

i

i |
é [m/_@/ 9-1/4
|

|

|

|

75

l— LOUVERS

1 1 J —l 1
\@ ELEVATION z SIDE VIEW
{NO DOORS)

ELEVA'HON

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 066

OBA & OBA CANISTER STOWAGE LOCKER
PAGE 1 OF 2

DCESO66A

4-99



ASSY LIST OF MATERIAL
QTY P?fg.T NAME MATERIAL REFERENCES REMARKS
6 1 HINGE, 2" x 1—5/8" STL. CAD PLTD NN STOCK
17-15-302
6 2 | ANTI-RATTLER RUBBER PURE
GUM
1 3 |LOCKING DEVICE SEE DET DWG |ASSY64, REF 6
1 4 | LOCKER SEE DET DWG REF 5
12 5 |HUCK RIVET SELF PLUGGING ALUMINUM
BLIND NO. P-6-D
12 ) HUCK COMMERCIAL LOCK BOLT ALUMINUM
NO. CLPB F6-2
12LF 7 | ANGLE, BASE, MED STL
2-1/2" x 2" x 3/16’
22 8 {BOLT, 1/4”—20UNC 2A STL (ZINC COAT) L—3/4"
22 9 INUT, HEX, I/4”—20UNC 2B STL (ZINC COAT)
22 10 | WASHER, LOCK STL (ZINC COAT)

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 066

OBA & OBA CANISTER STOWAGE LOCKER
PAGE 2 OF 2

4-100

DCESO668




4/
5" =
L~
Ps
\ 21’1/:/
“"V‘" g # ‘L;/'\/
#,1/ o

36 UNIT OBA CANISTER
STOWAGE RACK
READY SERVICE

SIX UNIT OBA CANISTER
STOWAGE RACK
READY SERVICE, PORTABLE

NOTE:
MATERIAL TO BE .062%"
ALUMINUM SPOT WELDED.

rok
sT"FsL%“A P

3/% qiN®

i

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 067

OBA CANISTER STOWAGE (RACK)
VERSION 1

4-11

DCESOS7



NOTE:
MATERIAL TO BE .0625"
ALUMINUM SPGT WELDED.

SIX UNIT OBA CANISTER
STOWAGE RACK
READY SERVICE, PORTABLE

d ¢
/l( ! :
L~ | :
! (
1 |
! i
: (
, t
H
1.
5 ; i
RN
s
| i e
1 i
)
]
| ;/ f

N

s

pd /\/ /j I'/ /
‘,1/‘

o

36 UNIT OBA CANISTER
STOWAGE RACK
READY SERVICE

i

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 068

OBA CANISTER STOWAGE (RACK)

VERSION 2

4-102

CCES088



SRR  ——

Sy
=

8=

BCDY, LKR & COVER

33

f
SEE DETAIL B/

ISOMETRIC VIEW
LABEL PLATE
1s In 1»
85 X 1§ X 7§
HANDLE (SEE DETAIL A)
1" x 3 FB "

I_—LJ i L]

Y
]
ha s ]

N

(PAGE 2)
27
@ SEE DETAIL c—/
l d (PAGE 2) -

I

SEE DETAIL D/

(PAGE 2) SIDE VIEW

O,

ELEVATION

+
1
4

DETAL A
(PLAN VIEW)

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 069

OBA STOWAGE LOCKER, SINGLE UNIT
(PAGE 1 OF 3)

DCESOERA,

4-103




" RAD

i
:
=

e
e
-

e

&
f

o
L
f
s los

DRILL 4 HOLES

3 =
& DA FOR@
0000

¥
T!
woie *
* \

[=] J’
P
o . 3 RAD
- p— \\& \
1| e - 1 )
. j 13 2

I N | —

e

L
|

"

T
R R A A O A O O R A,

ale

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 069

OBA STOWAGE LOCKER, SINGLE UNIT
(PAGE 2 OF 3)

NNNNN

4-104



ASSY LIST OF MATERIAL
QTY P@gT NAME MATERIAL REFERENCES REMARKS
2 1 BODY, LKR & COVER AL ALY5052 H32 .080" THK
ASTM-B-209
i 2 |HANDLE AL ALY5052 H32 125" THK,
ASTM-B-209 1" WIDE
1 3 | PLATE, LABEL, .062 CRES-CL-304 POLISHED (1)
QQ-S-766 SIDE
8 4 1 CATCH, DRAW STL ZINC PL T0 CORBIN
PULL 158247P
2 5 |SHEET, RUBBER SYN RUBBER
/16" THK MIL-R-900
2 6 |BRACKET, AL ALY5052 H3z 125" THK,
SUPPORTING ASTM-B-209
1 7 |BRACKET, AL ALY5052 H32 125" THK
RETAINING ASTM-B-209
1 8 | SUPPORT, MASK Al ALYS052 H32 125" THK,
ASTM-B-209
28 9 |RIVET, BLIND DH AL ALY 6-A-606F
1/3" DIA. MIL-R-24243

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 069

OBA STOWAGE LOCKER, SINGLE UNIT
(PAGE 3 OF 3)

4-105

DCESGE8C




MATERIAL

FRAME:
PLATE OR BAR STOCK
3/16" x 1-1/2" ALUMINUM

HOOKS:
3/8" DIAMETER
ALUMINUM ROD

SERIES 50862
;3/4” R ;3/4" R
Z«-% 1 _EL/I:A —1/4
5" —3-1/4"—
A (Qty 3) B (Qty 3)

ALTERNATE METHODS

| W

Il Y
= =
I (W

ALL BAR STOCK

U =

L1 s
1-1/2" (TYP) —.‘-_.

T =

ALL PLATE

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 070

OBA STOWAGE RACK
VERSION 1

DCESC?0




MATERIAL

FRAME: Aluminum Flat Bar
1ea 3/16™ X 1-1/2" X 11-5/8"

For stowage of:

1 OBA
1 Cannister

1 ea 3/16" X 1-1/2" X 78-1/2"
2ea 3/16" X 1" X 6"
Aluminum Plate

1 ea 3/16" X 5-1/2" X 17-1/4"
1 ea 3/16" X 6" XS 11-5/8"
STRAP:

1ea 1/8" X 3/4" X 13-1/2" rubber with 3/4" hook (each end)

2 ea 1/16" X 5/8" X 7-1/2" canvas straps with lock snap assembly
8 ea holes in mounting plate 5/16" DIA

1 Set of anti-flash gear

Side View

27"

Securing Strap

Mounting Bar

Frame

- / ¢
~ ~,
/
i 3
T
i -
) 1

N
—fa— 172"

Hole for securing
strap 5/16" DIA

12" ———»

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #071

OBA STOWAGE RACK
VERSION 2

4-107




P250 ACCESSORIES EQUIPMENT LOCKER (PORTABLE)
ALUMINUM

16" [ REPAIR LOCKER NO.
P250 ACCESSORIES

ELEVATION

NOTES:

1.

A

MATERIALS:

ALUMINUM - WHEN MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NAVSHIPS DWG. # 53702-921575, MODIFIED.
STEEL — WHEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH NAVSHIPS DWG. # 53702—-860360, MODIFIED.

FINISH AS SPECIFIED.

STENCIL REPAIR LOCKER NO._
INSTALL ON 6" FOUNDATION.
JAMESTOWN METAL DRAWING SK 358U.

OR STEEL

END VIEW

_ AND P250 ACCESSORIES ON WHITE BACKGROUND 2" RED LETTERS.

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 072
P250 EQUIPMENT ACCESSORY STOWAGE

4-108

bceser2



o

WIRE MESH

(FALSE BOTTOM)

PLAN VEW

|<———— 19—1/8"——1

ad
ST
1/4" DIA. DRAIN HOLES

(6 PLACES)

[

I

— - -

f

A

10-7/8"

Y

FALSE BOTTOM

E"_"_"""::?("_'g‘_\; =
FALSE BOTTOM
ELEVATION

SUPPORT

LABEL PLATE
(SEE DETAIL A)

f 1/8" RAD.
DETAL A

|‘7 10-3/8"‘1{ COVER

]

- 9-5/8" —m

SDE VEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 073
P-250 MOD 2 PROPANE CARTRIDGE STOWAGE

4-108

DCLso73



DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 074
PECU ROD STOWAGE

4-10




1/4" DIA. R07
(D
4

O

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 075
PECU STOWAGE BRACKET FOUNDATION

4-11




[BUILT—IN CAGE USING EXISTING STRUCTURE]

OBA CANISTERS READY SERVICE STOWAGE RACK PORTABLE (6 EACH)
SPACE FOR OBA or FFBA STOWAGE RACK (6 EACH)

FFE SUIT (HANGING STOWAGE HOOK) {2 EACH)

OPTIONAL SHELF FOR STOWAGE DF GAS MASK & LIFE-JACKETS (6 EACH)
FIREMEN'S HELMETS MK1 MOD2 (6 EACH)

@ 0O

BOOTS (FIREMEN'S) TO SIT ON DECK {6 PAIR)

5’

—1

® 22"

PLAN
@ = @ @ —
© © =
v 6) @ —
o) @ 0) @ o e
6’5” @ @ 6."'9" @ @ @
jjireaee D) !
& % @ —
I s 34 | 2 ®
@% @|%
LR ; n
2]
ELEVATION SECTION ELEVATION
{DOORS CLOSED) (DOORS OPEN)
NOTES
1. ANT!~FLASH GEAR TO BE STOWED IN FIREMEN'S HELMET.
2. GLOVES (FIREMEN) TO BE STOWED IN FFE SUIT POCKETS.
3. DOORS TC BE SECURED WITH (2) 2—1/2" BARREL BOLTS, 18" FROM TOP/BOTTOM OF DOOR.
4, CAGE TO BE CONSTRUCTED BY 3/8° EXPANDED METAL STEEL
S. ALL FRAMING MATERIALS ARE 1-1/2" ANGLE STEEL.
6. DOOR HINGES ARE 3 STRAP HINGE,
7. (2) 5/8" EYE HOOKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OUTSIDE EDGE TOP OF THE DOOR FRAME
TO SECURE DOOR IN OPEN POSITION.
8. {(2) 5/8" EYES TO SECURE BUNGI CORD INSTALLED 1’ ABOVE THE DECK, 14" APART DIRECTLY BELOW HANGER HOOKS.
9. INSTALL BUTTERFLY CLIPS JAW NAVSEA SKETCH NO. DC 0003 TO MOUNT HELMETS.
10. INSTALL OBA RACKS IAW NAYSEA SKETCH NO. DC 0011.
11. FABRICATE AND INSTALL PORTABLE CANISTER RACK IAW NAVSEA SKETCH NO. DC 0004,
12. HANGING HOOK 710 BE FABRICATED FROM S5/8 ROUND STOCK =~ STEEL BY 6" LONG.
13. FABRICATE 4" X 4" X 1/8" STEEL BACKING PLATE, WELD TO EXPANDED METAL GAGE

TO MOUNT OBA CANISTER RACK WITH 1/4" X 20 THD R/H SCREWS,

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 076
PERSONNEL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT STOWAGE (BUILT IN CAGE)

DCESO7E

4-112



PERSONNEL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT (PPE) LOCKER
OPTIONAL: (3 OBAS/FFBAS)

(1) (OPTIONAL) ONE EACH
READY SERVICE BREATHING
CARTRIDGE AND CO, SCRUBBER

®

(OPTIONAL) STOWAGE
COVERALLS/FFE SUITS

©

(OPTIONAL) HANGER HOOK

TO HANG FFE SUIT OR
BUTTERFLY CLIPS FOR

HELMETS [1 SQFT PER HELMET]

REMOVABLE PARTITION

BUNGI CORD EYE HOOK
TO SECURE FFE SUIT

FF HELMET

EYE PROTECTION SHIELD

Q@ @O

PPE LOCKER

3 — FFE

3 — OBA/FFBA

36 — OBA CANISTERS

or

18 BREATHING CARTRIDGES (6/FFBA)
SHELVES ARRANGED AS SHOWN,
ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF 18 — SCRUBBER CARTRIDGES (6/FFBA)
DWG 803-54824286.
ASSEMBLY 104 APPLY.

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 077

PERSONNEL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT STOWAGE (3 FFE)
VERSION 1

DCESOTT

4-13



PERSONNEL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT (PPE) LOCKER
OPTIONAL: (4 OBAS/FFBAS)

(1)  (OPTIONAL) ONE EACH
READY SERVICE BREATHING
CARTRIDGE AND CO, SCRUBBER

®

(OPTIONAL) STOWAGE
COVERALLS/FFE SUITS

©

(OPTIONAL) HANGER HOOK

TO HANG FFE SUIT OR
BUTTERFLY CLIPS FOR

HELMETS [1 SQFT PER HELMET]

REMOVABLE PARTITION

BUNG! CORD EYE HOCK
TO SECURE FFE SUIT

FF HELMET

QO ®®

EYE PROTECTION SHIELD

PPE LOCKER

4
4
4
4

SHELVES ARRANGED AS SHOWN. 26

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF

DWG 803-54824286.
ASSEMBLY 104 APPLY.

24
24

OBA/FFBA

PAIR BOOTS

SETS COVERALLS
FIREFIGHTING HELMETS

OBA CANISTERS
or

BREATHING CARTRIDGES (6/FFBA)
SCRUBBER CARTRIDGES (6/FFBA)

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 078

PERSONNEL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT STOWAGE (4 FFE)
VERSION 2

4-114

DCESO?S



Bracket Description Manufacturer Dimensions
1. Model 150/0Omni For Hurst Tool |[17%"H x5%"W x 6"D
2. Model 27 Bracket For Hurst Tool |31"H x13%"W x7%"D
3. Model 30 Ram For Hurst Tool |24™H x 5%"W x3%"D
4. Engine Mounting Bracket - Ship's Force 2%"H x 20™W x 20"D
b. Attachment Case Bracket - Ship's Force

- Wrap around bracket 1"Hx 168"W x 4"D

- Support bracket 2"H x 4"W x 4"D

- Tie down hook
6. Hose Reel Bracket - Ship’s Force 2%"H x 16%"W x 16%"D
7. Hose Bracket - Ship’s Force 10"H x 14"W x 127D

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #079
PHARS STOWAGE BRACKETS

4-115




./

RS
I \é - e

/
—
< x
=

Flg
T
BAR

S OXNUA

NS

PLATE PATCH STOWAGE
{BHD MOUNTED)}

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 080
PLATE PATCH STOWAGE RACK

DeEsSo80

4-1168



8" x 3" T (EXISTING)

67" ABV DECK——‘
p—.

BULKHEAD <

SUB=-PUMP

SUB-PUMF HOLDER ASSY |

1 | SEE PAGE 3 1 :
| l II [ ll
I | | 2z

| | [ [
| | 1 |
| | 1 |
! ! STOWAGE FON : :
‘ ‘ SEE PAGE 2 ‘ ‘ 18"
| | DECK | |
| | | I
| | / | I
Ffr=———="—""—"—"="="= il 7
It I
1] 1]

ELEVATION SIDE VEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 081

PORTABLE SUB-PUMP STOWAGE
(PAGE 1 OF 3)

4-117




7 x 3/16
FLAT BAR
(BELOW)

3/16" PLATE —/ 7-1/8" DIA,

PLAN

featt—————————— )" ——————-]

B T I N ——

7
i o= e e e Bl

i I

1] n

H 1

u U

/—-—2" x 3/16" FB

--(-'J:——-
N

<)

=

ELEVATION

\— DECK

SIDE VIEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 081
PORTABLE SUB-PUMP (FOUNDATION) STOWAGE

(PAGE 2 OF 3)

4-118



[ BULKHEAD

2

SUBMERSIBLE PUMP

DRILL 89/18” DIA. HOLE

1-1/4"1 i

-1/2" x 1/4" FLAT BAR

SUBMERSIBLE PUMP

BULKHEAD —\

|
T
|

ELEVATION

jt—— 9" —— o] [ 1/2"

— iy ) fee—

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 081

PORTABLE SUB-PUMP (HOLDER ASSEMBLY) STOWAGE

(PAGE 3 OF 3)

4-119

peLsoaic



|1—1 =1 /2'-|

DETAL A

[e——18-3/4—»

5-1/8'—f¢—sla—p—5-3/4
I

X A
£ DET&IL /'@
: £

1/4" DIA. ROD
%1/2" RAD.
"

x

ISOMETRIC VEW

BUNGI CORD

1 4

7

1 B

Y

ELEVATION

i [ ,
_F s:;”a:l-—J L'—Vz”

5"

4" LONG

1/2° DIA.

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #081A
PORTABLE SUB-PUMP STOWAGE

SINGLE UNIT

4-119A



-
iy

—_—
h{
]

147 TYP L _L
l L y 26" T l\ 3 TYP
"
5" —a—w _T_
A e B TYP
o -
TN n_. , T
-] '.J -] -3 L‘ L] l *

vy '-71(/;4"—'1 il I SEE DETAIL A—t
| e

2-3/4 ||
6-5/8" 1/2" DIA.
T;P \° o o ° o ) l E
Sy P
R L i ——
-— 10" — >
TYP

BUNGI
CORD

1—?/8"1
| . T T~
k—s"j |1 1=1/2" Ls"*-

10" —»

E
_f'

ELEVATION SDE VEW

1/4 DIA. ROD
3-3/16" RAD.

o

+
- 2-3/4" |-

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH #081B

PORTABLE SUB-PUMP STOWAGE
DOUBLE UNIT

4-1198

DCEsoaiE



3q
——
—1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/4" ANGLE
200 D
_— CROSS—BREAK TOP
A A
T
PLAN
HANDLE
HASP HINGE (2" x 3")
; STAPLE
1 1 I I A ] |I
| [ | i I | I
| [ || | I |
| [ ] I I I |
o |1 I I | | I
26 || RESQUE & ASSISTANCE | | a |
I I I | I ] I
I I |1 I I ] |
| i [ I I | i ]
I ol (I | ! |1 |
| | 1 [ ] [ |
ELEVATION SDE VEEW
NOTES:

1. CHEST TQC BE FABRICATED TO MEET WATERTIGHT INTEGRITY.

2. THIS CHEST IS TO BE PAINTED STRIPPING ENAMEL RED
COLOR NO. 11105 FED STD 595 MIL—-SPEC TT-E-489.

3. "RESCUE & ASSISTANCE" TO BE STENCILED 1-1/2" LETTERS
WITH WHITE PAINT.

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 082
RESCUE AND ASSISTANCE CHEST

0CLs082

4-120



60" x 3 x ¥ x 1/2° ANGLE
32" x 3" x 1/2" FLAT STOCK
{DRILL 13/32" DIA ON ENDS)

1/2° x 3/8" BOLTS WITH WING NUTS

38" x 3 x 1/4 FLAT STOCK

OO

2" x 4-3/4" x 1/4" CLIPS FOR SUPPORT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 083

SHORING METAL STOWAGE RACK (HORIZONTAL)
VERSION 1

4-121

OCESORS



47-1/2" x 3 x ¥ x 1/2° ANGLE
35" x 3" x 1/2" FLAT STOCK
{DRILL 13/32" DIA ON ENDS)

1/2" x 3/8" BOLTS WITH WING NUTS

15" x ¥ x 1/4" FLAT STOCK

OO

2" x 4-3/4" x 1/4" CLIPS FOR SUPPORT

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 084

SHORING METAL STOWAGE RACK (HORIZONTAL)
VERSION 2

4-122

DCES0S4



ROUND BAR, 3/8" DIA.,, 6" LONG STEEL, B EACH.
PLATE, 1/4" x 12" x 12" WITH 3" RAD CORNER, STEEL 2 EACH.
PLATE, 1/4" x 10" x 5" STEEL, 2 EACH.

PLATE, 1/4" x 5 x B" STEEL, 4 EACH.

QIOIOIONC

PLATE, 1/4" x 3 x 5" STEEL, 2 EACH.

BULKHEAD \

LONG SHORING
/ (4 PCS)

t,

®\
I

QUICK RELEASE STRAP

\

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 085

SHORING METAL STOWAGE RACK (VERTICAL)
VERSION 3

DCESO8S

4-123



BULKHEAD
SEE DETAIL A \
/ (PAGE 2)

STAPLE O
SEE DETAIL C z
(PAGE 2)

 — 1)1}

SHORING (4 PCS)

’Qi 18"

_1 @ lllilllll @ Dd

SEE DETAIL B
(PAGE 2)

ELEVATION SIDE VIEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 086

SHORING METAL STOWAGE RACK (VERTICAL)
VERSION 4 (PAGE 1 OF 2)

4-124

DCESOBGA



18-3/4"
16-3/4" 18-3/4" x 5-1/4" x 1/4" PLATE
* /WITH 1”7 x 45 SNIPE @ CORNER

27-1/4 x B-3/4 x 3/16" PLATE

+ | t
3-1*/4" HB\ / ] t 3178 S-1/4
A T

2" x 45 SNIPE 2" x 45 SNIPE
(TYP) ELEYATION (TYP) SIDE VIEW
DETAL A

18-3/4
. 16=3/4" ——m= 18=3/4" x 5-1/4" x 1/4 PLATE
* /wm-a 17 x 45 SNIPE ®@ CORNER

5-1/2" —L

=
+ ? 27-1/4 x 6-1/2" x 3/16" PLATE

i PLAN 4.-1 "
e P 1
3-1/4" }“_I ’T _L o 1/g
f N F - - 1 b

.

1" x 45 SNIPE

(Tye YATION SIDE VIEW

DETAL B

3 x 3 x 1/4 PLATE 1-5/8" )—-—
WITH 1/2" x 45 SNIPE @ CORNER
1-1/2" ]

3/8 o x 8" LONG ROUND BAR 3/8" RAD.
DETAL C

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 086

SHORING METAL STOWAGE RACK (VERTICAL)
VERSION 4 (PAGE 2 OF 2)

DCESGBER

4-125



QUICK RELEASE STRAP
FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL SHORE

1/2° x 1/8" EYE

B x 4 T ()

2-1/2" x 1-1/4 CUTOUT 7.654 PLATE ]
4 c-C (TYP) (34" x 4" x 3/16")
1/2" STUD/WASHER & WING NUT
SEE DETAIL A 2 x 3/16" FB x 36"
b / {2 REQ'D)

—-lf' ot

a/52 RAD ﬁip
!
5/8" RAD

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 087

SHORING METAL STOWAGE RACK (VERTICAL)
VERSION 5

LCESORF

4-126



MOUNTING BRACKET

SEE DETAIL A
SHORING BATTEN
[@ } \
: | :

K "='/-9

|<— 35" FOR 4'-8" TO 7' BATTEN (SMALL SIZE)
50" FOR 6'=3" TO 10" BATTEN (MEDIUM SIZE)
65" FOR 7' TO 12' BATTEN (LARGE SIZE)

BULKHEAD
3/8"=16 UNC STUD TACK WELDED TO SUPPORT
BRACKETS CAN BE INSTALLED BEHIND

EXISTING ARRANGEMENTS ON ANGLED

3/8"=16 UNC WING NUT
BULKHEADS OR ABOVE SHORING RACKS. i --z“--{ g 3/8" DIA. HOLE

0 B!

]

[e

¢ Fﬁl

DETAIL A
(ENLARGED FOR CLARITY)

NUT WELDED TO BHD
4" X 4 WOOD SHORI
. N 21" X 3" "T" BAR 000 SHORING
3/8° X 4-1/2" BOLT /_
T ) o)
21"

))
/L

L/ W,
x 4-1/8" X 3" "T" BAR
\& BULKHEAD

/7
1/4" RADIUS

1/8 THICK FB

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 088

SHORING WOODEN, STOWAGE RACK (4 PCS)
WITH SHORING BATTEN STOWAGE

4-127



MOUNTING BRACKET
SEE DETAIL A

[o]

SHORING BATTEN

r—
-]

2]

|-— 35" FOR 4'-6" TO 7' BATTEN (SMALL SIZE) ——|

50" FOR 6'-3" TO 10' BATTEN (MEDIUM SIZE)
65" FOR 7' TO 12' BATTEN (LARGE SIZE)

BRACKETS CAN BE INSTALLED BEHIND

BULKHEAD

g

2]

3/8"=16 UNC STUD TACK WELDED TO SUPPORT
3/8" =16 UNC WING NUT

EXISTING ARRANGEMENTS ON ANGLED
BULKHEADS OR ABOVE SHORING RACKS. --2”-1 3/3" DIA. HOLE
O 1 1/4" DIA. ROD
2" TTPI 2 4 T 1/2° RAD.
¢ 5 ‘EL s
1" 1/2 be—1-1/2—]
1/4" RADIUS
1/8 THICK F8 DETAIL A DETAIL B

BULKHEAD

STAPLE (SEE DETAIL B)

/ BUNGI CORD

i

et

'
5

\E

1" x 1" x &" ANGLE

(ENLARGED FOR CLARITY) (ENLARGED FOR CLARITY)

1/¢" DIA. HOLE
(2 PLACES)

4" x 4" WOOD SHORING (3)

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 089

SHORING WOODEN, STOWAGE RACK (9 PCS)
WITH SHORING BATTEN STOWAGE

4-128

DCESDES



)

/ SEE DETAIL A

/ WATERTIGHT DGOR

N

i3 I
' |
1 DIA. ROD ¥ DIA. ROD
i I 3 RAD
z z +
i A A1
-

DETAR A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 090
SMOKE CURTAIN HOOKS

4-129

DCES090



/A_
/5
//

N
K
N\

\U\
N

VERSION 1 {(BHD MOUNTED)

.

™

VERSION 2 (ABOVE DOOR MOUNTED)

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 091
SMOKE CURTAIN STOWAGE (BRACKET)

4-130




NOTES:
1.

(S ]

5
;\IN
KE o
l|= 20 =|J g0
1 T
12" /
L - T v V
PLAN
>
ﬂ |
SMOKE |CURTAINS
24" ¢4 ol
¥ q
ELEVATION SIDE VIEW
MATERIALS:

ALUMINUM — WHEN MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NAVSHIPS DWG # 805-1639424 &

STEEL — WHEN MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NAVSHIPS DWG # B05-4598127 (FOR GUIDE ONLY).

3209-86183 (FOR GUIDE ONLY).

FINISH AS SPECIFIED.

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES TO HAVE 17 LIP QUAN. AS SPECIFIED.
STENCIL 2" LETTERS, BLACK,"SMOKE CURTAINS”.
JAMESTOWN METAL MARINE SK 207—-1-2-N.

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 092

SMOKE CURTAIN STOWAGE (LOCKER)

4-131

DCESO9Z



I

©

2-1/2"
Pre— )

2" x 2-1/2" x 1/4

M (TYPICAL) P
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

10-5/8 TIEDOWN ASSY
(NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY)
1-3/4" NYLON E

SEE DETAIL A
[ _IT_]Z_ |

7 3
4
L 14 il
11!

‘20—

|
|
|
1
|[] WEBBING ﬂ
|
|
|
|
|
!

ELEVATION VEW SIDE VIEW

3/8" Dla. ROD

1

2

4
le—2-3/4'—)|

DETAL A

1/4" RAD.

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 093
SMOKE GENERATOR STOWAGE RACK

4-132

DCESQR3



ISOMETRIC VIEW

4 x 5 x & FLAT sToCK 4 x 5 x 5" FLAT STOCK
2 x 2 x 5 ANGLE
TOGGLE PIN & CHAIN
2" x 2" x & ANGLE 2 x 27 x ¥ ANGLE
— | ]

3n

2" x 2 x 7§ ANGLE
2 x 2' x 1" ANGLE ‘\ 10
(BEHIND) 1 2 RAD
S — JP
e At

Tn i | |
Ao o k= p=1
e a t i i

2" x 2" x %" ANGLE -

4

[N

4 x 4 x 35" FLAT STOCK

1n 1m
4 15" DIA x " HIGH

SECTION A-A
NOZZLE SUPPORT \

%I/ L~ 2" x 2 x %" ANGLE

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 094

VARI-NOZZEL STOWAGE HOLDER, 1-1/2” AND 2-1/2"

4- 133 DCES94



VENT HOSE STOWAGE (BHD MOUNTED)

3/168" @ ROUND BAR

1/2" RAD.

L—1”—>|4—-l—5/16"

DETAL A

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 095

VENT HOSE STOWAGE, BHD MOUNTED (VERTICAL)
VERSION 1

DCES0YS

4-134



BACK PLATE
35" x 10" x 1/4" STEEL

NOTE;
QUICK RELEASE RUBBER STRAP

(1" x 1/47), IS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY.

" x 1/4" FB

STAPLE
1/4’ @ ROUND BAR

DECK PAD
11" x 4" x 1/4" STEEL

DECK \

ELEVATION

8" VENT DUCT STOWAGE
(SINGLE STOWAGE SHOWN)

DOUBLE STOWAGE IS SIMILAR, EXCEPT
2X WIDTH, WITH 2 HOOKS, CENTER GUSSET
AND ONE QUICK RELEASE STRAP

SDE VIEEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 096

VENT HOSE STOWAGE (VERTICAL)

VERSION 2

4-135

DCE3096



19-1/2"
] I
T ’
g
L -(—)
i —
PLAN

2’ x 2° x 1/4 ANGLE

ISOMETRIC VIEW

2--—.r__.] 2" x 1/4" FLAT BAR 7 2" x 1/4 FLAT BAR 7

6" 1" SCH 40 PIPE

ELEVATION

1/4" DIA. ROD
/ 1/4" RAD.
2 il
5/8
v

e 27 ]

DETAL A

%
i
1
1
|

STAPLE
; SEE DETAIL-A

SIDE VIEW

DAMAGE CONTROL EQUIPMENT STOWAGE SKETCH # 097

WELDING MACHINE STOWAGE RACK

4-136

DCESGYT





